BID SUMMARY November 5, 2012

1. No. CC110512-02.1 – Meadowbrook Maintenance Phase 3 – Rebid, Project No. 12-2044/CIP No. 50841 (Opened on October 30, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$70,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$70,000.00

		Deduct	Add	Total Base Bid Deduct Alt 1 &
	Base Bid	Alternate #1	Alternate #2	Add Alt 2
1. DDD Contractors LLC*	\$77,980.00	\$19,716.00	\$25,131.00	\$83,395.00
2. Pendo's Construction Inc**	\$81,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$88,900.00
3. Scull Construction Service, Inc.**	\$76,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,400.00	\$89,100.00

2. No. CC110512-02.2 – Memorial Park Irrigation Improvements, Project No. 12-2002/CIP No. 50896 (Opened on October 30, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$250,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$247,000.00

1. Timberline Landscaping, Inc.**
2. Rockingtree Landscaping, Inc.*

Base Bid
\$620,078.40
\$400,513.45

3. No. CC110512-02.3 – Permanent Pavement Marking Project, Project No. 12-2019/CIP No. 50593 (Opened on October 30, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$31,408.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Base Bid \$25,568.00 Alternate 1 \$5,840.00

	Base Bid	Alternate #1
1. Dakota Barricade, LLC*	\$17,926.00	\$4,980.00
2. Traffic Services Company LLC**	\$26,432.00	\$6,900.00

BID SUMMARY November 5, 2012

No. CC110512-02.4 - Rapid City Fire Department Storage and Training Facility Roof Renovation, Project No. 12-2062/CIP No. 50944 (Opened on October 30, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$120,000.00 **ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** \$120,000.00

		Deduct	Deduct	Deduct	Total Base
	Base Bid	Alternate #1	Alternate #2	Alternate #3	& Alt 3
1. Lowe Roofing, Inc.**	\$169,615.00	\$3,820.00	\$16,990.00	\$14,290.00	\$155,325.00
2. Black Hills Roofing, Co.**	\$151,190.00	\$1,826.00	\$22,050.00	\$14,600.00	\$136,590.00

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted ** Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: October 30, 2012

PROJECT: Memorial Park Irrigation Improvements

Project No. 12-2002 / CIP No. 50896

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$400,513.45 to Rocking Tree Landscaping, Inc. at the November 19, 2012 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>Bidder</u>	Base Bid
Rockingtree Landscaping,	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Inc.	\$400,513.45
Timberline Landscaping,	
Inc.	\$620,078.40

City staff recommends awarding this project to Rocking Tree Landscaping, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$400,513.45 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY Parks & Recreation Govt Buildings
\$250,000.00 \$250,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE

COST CENTER

LINE ITEM

FUNDING CENTER

BID AMOUNT

TOTAL	Parks & Recreation	Govt Buildings		
	8912	8915		
	4372	4372		
	505	0505		
\$400,513.45	\$341,513.45	\$59,000.00		

PROJECT MANAGER:

Michael Stanley, ASLA

DATE: 11/6/12.

42nd Street Design Studio

PROJECT MANAGER:

Keith Johnson

_DATE: 11/6/12

City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: MEMORIAL PARK IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 12-2002 / CIP NO. 50896

LET DATE: OCTOBER 30, 2012

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$400,513.45

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ROCKINGTREE LANDSCAPING, INC.		TIMBERLINE LANDSCAPING, INC.		
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.		דואט	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COS
1		DECODER-BASED CONTROLLER	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,730.00	\$5,730.00	\$8,485.00	\$8,485.0
2		RAIN SENSOR AND BASE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$521.00	\$5,485.0 \$521.0
3		ANEMOMETER AND BASE	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,706.00	\$1,706.0
4		SENSOR DECODERS	EA	5.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$610.00	\$3,050.00	\$956.00	\$4,780.00
5		2-INCH FLOW SENSOR	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$688.00	\$1,376.00	\$1,028.00	\$2,056.00
6		1.5-INCH FLOW SENSOR	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$606.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,798.00	\$3,596.00
7	1	DECODER WIRE	LF	3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.05	\$3,780.00	\$4.70	\$16,920.00
8		CONDUIT FOR DECODER WIRE	LF	3,600.00	\$1.50	\$5,400.00	\$0.97	\$3,492.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00
9	s	SINGLE-STATION DECODERS	EA	46.00	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$187.00	\$8,602.00	\$239.00	\$10,994.00
10		N-LINE SURGE PROTECTORS	LS	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$3,592.00	\$3,592.00
11		ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE - 1 INCH	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$238.00	\$238.00	\$428.00	\$428.00
12	E	LECTRIC CONTROL VALVE - 1.5 INCH	EA	17.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$269.00	\$4,573.00	\$340.00	\$5,780.00
13		LECTRIC CONTROL VALVE - 2 INCH	EA	29.00	\$375.00	\$10,875.00	\$314.00	\$9,106.00	\$418.00	\$12,122.00
14	V	-INCH BRASS ELECTRIC MASTER ALVE	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$409.00	\$818.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00

4.5	1.5-INCH BRASS ELECTRIC MASTER	T			Т			CC110512-0	L. L
15	VALVE	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$502.00	\$1,004
16	DUCTILE IRON SWIVEL AND ISOLATION VALVE	EA	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,870.00			· · ·
17	MANUAL ISOLATION VALVE FOR IRRIGATION MAINLINE	EA	4.00	\$300.00			\$7,480.00	\$1,348.00	\$5,392
18	MANUAL ISOLATION VALVE FOR TRANSMISSION MAINLINE	EA			Ţ1,200.00	\$458.00	\$1,832.00	\$343.00	\$1,372
19	TRANSMISSION MAINLINE BENDS AND TEES			\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,093.00	\$16,744.00	\$5,229.00	\$41,832
20	TRANSMISSION MAINLINE TERMINATION	EA		\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$669.00	\$7,359.00	\$1,524.00	\$16,764
21			3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$802.00	\$2,406.00	\$1,293.00	\$3,879
	QUICK COUPLER VALVE	EA	7.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$261.00	\$1,827.00	\$296.00	\$2,072
22	VALVE BOX AND COVER LARGE TURF ROTORS AND SWING	EA	100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$130.00	\$13,000
23	JOINTS	EA	167.00	\$150.00	\$25,050.00	\$152.00	\$25,384.00	\$491.00	\$81,997.
24	MEDIUM TURF ROTORS AND SWING JOINTS	EA	184.00	\$115.00	\$21,160.00	\$108.00	\$19,872.00	\$114.00	\$20,976.
25	8.0-INCH TRANSMISSION MAINLINE	LF	1,450.00	\$25.00	\$36,250.00	\$30.60	\$44,370.00		
26	6.0-INCH TRANSMISSION MAINLINE	LF	465.00	\$22.00	\$10,230.00	\$25.60		\$47.00	\$68,150.
27	4.0-INCH IRRIGATION MAINLINE	LF	1,505.00	\$10.00	\$15,050.00	\$29.00	\$11,904.00	\$32.00	\$14,880.
28	3.0-INCH IRRIGATION MAINLINE	LF	661.00	\$5.50	\$3,635.50		\$43,645.00	\$19.00	\$28,595.0
29	1.0-INCH PVC LATERAL	LF	6,460.00	\$1.25	\$8,075.00	\$28.90	\$19,102.90	\$13.50	\$8,923.5
30	1.5-INCH PVC LATERAL	LF	3,397.00	\$1.75		\$4.65	\$30,039.00	\$3.60	\$23,256.0
31	2.0-INCH PVC LATERAL	LF	1,120.00		\$5,944.75	\$5.85	\$19,872.45	\$5.10	\$17,324.7
32	2.5-INCH PVC LATERAL	LF		\$2.75	\$3,080.00	\$7.15	\$8,008.00	\$4.10	\$4,592.0
33	IRRIGATION SLEEVE TRANSMISSION MAIN		910.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$8.60	\$7,826.00	\$5.00	\$4,550.0
		LF	0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.0
34	IRRIGATION SLEEVE MAINLINE	_LF	237.00	\$12.00	\$2,844.00	\$15.90	\$3,768.30	\$32.60	\$7,726.2
35	CONRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	1,828.00	\$3.00	\$5,484.00	\$3.57	\$6,525.96	\$4.25	\$7,769.00

							(CC110512-0	2.2
36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL IN MIDDLE OF PARK	SF	2,987.00	\$3.00	\$8,961.00	#10.57			
i				70.00	ψ0,301.00	\$3.57	\$10,663.59	\$4.00	\$11,948.0
37	CONCRETE REPLACEMENT	SF	1,825.00	\$6.00	\$10,950.00	\$6.97	\$12,720.25	\$17.40	604 7ce o
38	PROJECT INCIDENTALS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000,00			Ψ17.40	\$31,755.0
	STAKING, TESTING & ADJUSTMENT OF			Ψ5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$95,094.00	\$95,094.0
39	SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,000 no		
40		l			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ψ1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,793.00	\$10,793.00
40	TRANSMISSION MAINLINE DRAIN	LS	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,078.00	\$2,078.00	\$2,704.00	40 70 4 6
	TOTAL							ZOZOWA WAR	\$2,704.00
	TOTAL	— —			\$246,724.25		\$400,513.45		\$620,078.40

CONSULTANT

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

10-31-12 Date

Michael Stanley, ASLA 42nd Street Design Studio

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by: